NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED, that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized in 
the name of and on behalf of the City of Springfield to execute and deliver a quitclaim deed 
to 60 Congress, LLC for the transfer of title to Rear West Side Dwight Street (Parcel-ID # 
04222-0086) for consideration of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000.00) in 
substantially the same form as the draft deed attached hereto. 

93421

MASSACHUSETTS QUITCLAIM DEED BY CORPORATION (short form)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a 
municipal corporation duly established under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
and having its usual place of business at 36 Court Street, Springfield, Hampden County, 
Massachusetts, for consideration paid and in full consideration of FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($15,000.00), grants to 60 CONGRESS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited 
liability company with its principal office at 352 Albany Street, Springfield, Massachusetts 
01105, with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS, the land in said Springfield, described as follows:

Land known as Rear West Side Dwight Street (Parcel-ID # 04222-0086), and being Parcel IV